
 

 

 

Recommendation for Council Action (CMD) 

Austin City Council Item ID: 28581 Agenda Number 10. 

Meeting Date: November 21, 2013 

Department: Contract Management 

Subject 
 
Authorize execution of a construction contract with SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD, for the Elroy Road 
Water Rehabilitation - Phase 2 project in the amount of $943,911.50, plus a $94,391.15 contingency, for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $1,038,302.65. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Capital Budget of the Austin Water Utility.  

Fiscal Note 
 
A fiscal note is attached. 

Purchasing 
Language: Lowest responsive bid of 10 bids received. 

Prior Council 
Action:       

For More 
Information: 

Tony Krauss, 512-974-7138; Ron Crane 512-972-0260, Lucy Bonee, 512-974-7967; Lacy 
Kuslo, 512-974-7141. 

Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission on November 13, 2013. 

Related Items:  

MBE / WBE: 

This contract will be awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9A (Minority Owned 
and Woman Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) by meeting the goals with 
49.19% MBE prime participation; and 4.13% MBE and 2.20% WBE subcontractor 
participation. 

Additional Backup Information 



 

 

 
This project replaces an aged and deteriorated 6-inch waterline with 6,400 linear feet of 16-inch waterline and related 
valves, fire hydrants and water service lines.  The project also includes remediation of approximately 100 linear feet of 
existing asbestos cement pipe. 
 
The work is located along Elroy Road between FM 812 and Larkdale Lane in Travis County.  
 
Due to the potential for encountering unanticipated conditions, a 10% contingency has been included to allow for the 
expeditious processing of any change orders. 
 
The contract allows 180 calendar days for substantial completion of this project.  
 
This project is located within zip code 78617 and is managed by the Public Works Department. 
 
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd is located in Austin, Texas. 
 

 
 


