
 

 

 

Recommendation for Council Action (CMD) 

Austin City Council Item ID: 28579 Agenda Number 9. 

Meeting Date: November 21, 2013 

Department: Contract Management 

Subject 
 
Authorize execution of a construction contract with LEWIS CONTRACTORS INC., for the Bryker Woods Concrete 
Pressure Pipe Repairs Project in the amount of $481,225, plus a $48,122.50 contingency, for a total contract amount 
not to exceed $529,347.50. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Capital Budget of the Austin Water Utility.   

Fiscal Note 
 
A fiscal note is attached. 

Purchasing 
Language: Lowest responsive bid of three bids received. 

Prior Council 
Action:       

For More 
Information: 

Tony Krauss, 512- 974-7138; Joe Hoepken, 512- 972-1168; Lucy Bonee, 512-974-7967; Lacy 
Kuslo, 512- 974-7141. 

Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission on November 13, 2013. 

Related Items:  

MBE / WBE: 
This contract will be awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9A (Minority Owned 
and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) through the achievement of 
Good Faith Efforts with 2.58% MBE and 4.00% WBE subcontractor participation. 

Additional Backup Information 



 

 

 
The purpose of this project is to repair concrete pressure pipes. These pressure pipes could experience failure because 
of broken steel reinforcing wires. The rehabilitation and repair of these pipes will reduce the risk of failure and extend 
the life of the pipe assets. 
 
This project includes: internally bonded carbon fiber-reinforced composite repair system design; Prestressed Concrete 
Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) waterline removal and installation by open cut methods; implementation and maintenance of 
traffic control; excavation safety systems; installation and maintenance of temporary erosion and sedimentation 
controls; and associated pavement repairs. 
 
The work is located at MoPac at West 35th Street, West 34th Street from Oakmont to Seton Medical Parkway, Kerbey 
Lane at West 32nd Street, and West Lynn Street at 11 ½ Street. 
 
Due to the potential for unknown subsurface conditions and potential conflicts when working in the right of way, a 
10% contingency has been included to allow for the expeditious processing of any change orders. 
 
The contract allows 60 calendar days for substantial completion of this project.  
 
This project is located within zip code 78703 and is managed by the Public Works Department. 
 
Lewis Contractors, Inc. is located in Georgetown, TX. 
 
 

 
 


